

73C of 2012 (Rg. No. 492 of 2014)

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur, (J.O. Code WB01207)

Order dated 21-02-2024

Today is fixed for DW id. argument.

Complainant files Ld. Advocate's hazira.

Accused is present and files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

The accused has filed affidavit in chief in respect of his deposition.

The affidavit in chief is tendered by the accused and he is examined in chief in part as DW 1 before being discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition praying for defer of the examination in chief as accused person is willing to submit documents on his behalf.

On consideration prayer is allowed.

Examination in chief of DW 1 is deferred as per prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

Fix **13-05-2024** for further examination of DW 1.

D/C by me.

J.M, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur, Bankura.